https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.primeinfobase.in%2FIR_DOWNLOAD%2FPPN_CORP_ANNOUNCEMENTS%2F360ONE_VALUATION_REPORT.PDF&data=05%7C02%7Crohit.bhase%40360.one%7C9d98da8897944f934cfc08dd441d1c07%7Cdce63a7a5aba47b9875f9f1515991fb5%7C0%7C0%7C638741613991105109%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PjWwnXXcUOaewWVj%2BhmhWpiQRgdO8bRIbYdSy1Lw1bc%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.primeinfobase.in%2FIR_DOWNLOAD%2FPPN_CORP_ANNOUNCEMENTS%2F360ONE_VALUATION_REPORT.PDF&data=05%7C02%7Crohit.bhase%40360.one%7C9d98da8897944f934cfc08dd441d1c07%7Cdce63a7a5aba47b9875f9f1515991fb5%7C0%7C0%7C638741613991105109%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PjWwnXXcUOaewWVj%2BhmhWpiQRgdO8bRIbYdSy1Lw1bc%3D&reserved=0

Page 23 of 36

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:

S.
N.

Category Pre-issue* Post-issue

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Group holding

1 Indian

  Individual 3,89,54,764 10.01 3,89,54,764 9.76

  Bodies corporate 1,83,49,594 4.72 1,83,49,594 4.60

  Sub-Total 5,73,04,358 14.73 5,73,04,358 14.36

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00

0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 5,73,04,358 14.73 5,73,04,358 14.36

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 2,90,17,271 7.46 2,90,17,271 7.27

(b) Alternate Investment Funds 50,70,008 1.30 50,70,008 1.27

(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) 15,13,82,168 38.91 15,13,82,168 37.93

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks (incl Foreign
Banks)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 42,88,750 1.10 42,88,750 1.07

2 Non-institution

(a) NBFCs registered with RBI 568 0.00 568 0.00

(b) Private Bodies Corporate (including Clearing
members & LLP)

35,09,596 0.90 84,09,614 2.11

(c) Directors and relatives (excluding Promoter
Directors but including relatives of Promoter
Directors)

8,60,809 0.22 8,60,809 0.22

(d) Indian public (Individual & HUF) 3,15,19,159 8.10 3,66,19,141 9.18

(e) Government 160 0.00 160 0.00

3 Others:

(a) NRIs 49,54,410 1.27 49,54,410 1.24

(b) Trust 61,749 0.02 61,749 0.02

(c) IEPF 14,676 0.00 14,676 0.00

(d) Foreign Companies 10,10,74,075 25.98 10,10,74,075 25.33

(e) Foreign Nationals, FPI (Individual) and
Overseas Bodies Corporates

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) 33,17,53,399 85.27 34,17,53,399 85.64

  GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 38,90,57,757 100.00 39,90,57,757 100.00

*The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on January 24, 2025.
 Upon allotment of 35,90,000 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company to Times Internet Limited, pursuant to the
resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on July 11, 2024, the post-issue shareholding pattern shall stand
modified to such extent of the shares allotted by the Company. Similarly, in the event of allotment of ESOPs from the date of

[…]

11. Number of persons to whom preferential allotment has already been made during the financial year,

in terms of number of securities as well as price:
During the financial year 2024-25:
c) the Company has made preferential allotment of 2,22,11,253 fully paid-up equity shares to 55

Qualified Institutional Buyers (“QIBs”) at a price of Rs. 1,013/- (Rupees one thousand and thirteen
only) pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on October 20, 2024;
and

d) the Company shall make preferential allotment of 35,90,000 fully paid-up equity shares to Times
Internet Limited at a price of Rs. 779.93/- (Rupees seven hundred seventy-nine and paise ninety-
three only) pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on July 11, 2024.

12. The justification for the proposed allotment to be made for consideration other than cash together with

the valuation report of the registered valuer:
Not applicable. The Company is not allotting the Warrants for consideration other than cash.

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:

S.
N.

Category Pre-issue* Post-issue

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Group holding

1 Indian

  Individual 3,89,54,764 10.01 3,89,54,764  9.93

  Bodies corporate 1,83,49,594 4.72 1,83,49,594  4.68

  Sub-Total 5,73,04,358 14.73 5,73,04,358  14.60

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0  0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 5,73,04,358 14.73 5,73,04,358  14.60

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 2,90,17,271 7.46 2,90,17,271  7.39

(b) Alternate Investment Funds 50,70,008 1.30 50,70,008  1.29

(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) 15,13,82,168 38.91 15,13,82,168  38.58

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks (incl Foreign
Banks)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 42,88,750 1.10 42,88,750  1.09

Page 31 of 36

2 Non-institution

(a) NBFCs registered with RBI 568 0.00 568  0.00

(b) Private Bodies Corporate (including Clearing
members & LLP)

35,09,596 0.90 35,09,596  0.89

(c) Directors and relatives (excluding Promoter
Directors but including relatives of Promoter
Directors)

8,60,809 0.22 8,60,809  0.22

(d) Indian public (Individual & HUF) 3,15,19,159 8.10 3,48,52,492  8.88

(e) Government 160 0.00 160  0.00

3 Others:

(a) NRIs 49,54,410 1.27 49,54,410  1.26

(b) Trust 61,749 0.02 61,749  0.02

(c) IEPF 14,676 0.00 14,676  0.00

(d) Foreign Companies 10,10,74,075 25.98 10,10,74,075  25.76

(e) Foreign Nationals, FPI (Individual) and
Overseas Bodies Corporates

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) 33,17,53,399 85.27 33,50,86,732  85.40

  GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 38,90,57,757 100.00 39,23,91,090  100.00

*The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on January 24, 2025.
 Upon allotment of 35,90,000 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company to Times Internet Limited, pursuant to the
resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on July 11, 2024, the post-issue shareholding pattern shall stand
modified to such extent of the shares allotted by the Company. Similarly, in the event of allotment of ESOPs from the date of